THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The First Amendment, increasing the amount of the contract between the City 

and Archer Western Construction, LLC, which is on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent, in the 

amount of One Million Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three and 0/100 

($1,315,293.00) Dollars, is hereby approved, and the expenditure of funds therefor is hereby 

authorized in accordance with said amendment which shall be effective upon the execution of the 

amendment attached hereto. The total contract amount increases to $2,815,293.00.

[...]

• Remove, pack, ship, and furnish services for the autopsy of one pilot-tested 
membrane module for each MSS. AWC will pay for the services of an engineer-
selected third-party vendor to perform the autopsy of the membrane module(s) 
provided. 

Compensation Fee 

One Million Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Three and 00/100 
U.S. Dollars ($1,315,293.00)  

Forms and Guidance: 

The Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) forms and guidance documents noted in this 
instruction document may be accessed through the TWDB’s Financial Assistance web site at: 
http://www.twdb.texas.gov/financial/instructions/index.asp